HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee Date

Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1293 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 21 through 24.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 4, line 2, after "PROGRAMS;", insert "AND";
- 4 strike lines 3 and 4.
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 4, line 6, strike "PAYERS; AND" and substitute "PAYERS.";
- 7 strike lines 7 and 8.
- 8 Page 4, line 25, after "PROGRAM;", insert "AND";
- 9 strike lines 26 and 27.
- 10 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- Page 10, strike lines 6 through 25.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 13 Page 11, line 12, after "(b);", insert "AND";
- strike lines 22 through 27.



- 1 Page 12, strike lines 1 through 20.
- 2 Page 14, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute the following:
- 3 "SUBSECTION (4) OF THIS SECTION, THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY IS NOT
- 4 OBLIGATED TO APPROPRIATE";
- 5 strike lines 20 through 27.
- 6 Strike page 15.
- 7 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 21.
- 8 Page 19, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 9 Page 20, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 10 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 11 Page 20, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute the following:
- 12 "HOSPITAL IS EXPECTED TO RECEIVE DUE TO THE INCREASED
- 13 REIMBURSEMENTS MADE PURSUANT TO".
- 14 Page 21, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute the following:
- 15 "SECTION;".
- Page 24, strike lines 13 through 27.
- 17 Strike pages 25 through 30.
- Page 31, strike lines 1 through 18.
- 19 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 20 Page 32, strike lines 18 through 22.
- 21 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** *** **

